AUROVILLE FOUNDATION Auroville Foundation Bhavan, Auroville – 605 101. (A statutory Autonomous Body under Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

Advt. No. AVF/Rect./Deputation/09-01/2024

Dated: 07-10-2024

CORRIGENDUM

Extension Date - to the previous Recruitment Notification for Deputy Secretary & Under Secretary dated 05-09-2024

Auroville Foundation invites applications for the positions of Deputy Secretary (3 posts) & Under Secretary (1 post) from the eligible candidates as per the recruitment rules for the said posts.

Interested eligible candidates are requested to check the Auroville Foundation website <u>www.aurovillefoundation.org.in</u> for the qualification, experience and other details.

The hard copy of the application, together with all enclosures should be sent to **The Secretary, Auroville Foundation, Auroville Foundation Bhavan, Auroville, Vanur Taluk, Villupuram District, Auroville – 605 101, Tamil Nadu** on or before 11-11-2024 by 5:30 p.m., through Post by super scribing the name of the post on the envelope.

Sd/-Officer-on-Special Duty

Note: Those who have applied already need not apply again.